| | U.S. Patent and Trademark C |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 10226723 | 33 🔻 🔻 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leggett & Platt, Incorporated 10 - 29 - 3 - 2 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L&P Property Management Company Internal Address: Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 17, 2002 | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,768,080 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Poffenberger, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 Carew Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if deficiencies occurred). |
| Street Address: 441 Vine Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | D. Sant O.S. 23, 20 |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, having a place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836, has adopted, used in its business, and not abandoned, the registered trademark "FASHION BED GROUP & Design", which is registered in the U.S. Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,768,080; and

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said L&P Property Management Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration, together with the good will symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor, and together with all claims, demands, rights, chooses in action and rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said L&P Property Management Company, for its own use and behoof and for that of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Leggett & Platt, Incorporated had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

| _ | |
|--|--|
| | |
| | |
| Dyn / M/ | |
| Dy The | |
| · / / / / | |

LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED

Emest C. Sett, Vicor reside

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss:

COUNTY OF JASPER)

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

On this 17th day of October, 2002, personally appeared Ernest C. Jett, to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his/her voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

DETH M. CARL CARNEY, NOTARY PUBLIC JASPER COUNTY, STATE OF MISSOURI MY COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
AUGUST 26, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0333